Company's customers or suppliers.  Although the Company does not anticipate any
material impact on its operations as a result of Year 2000 issues of its
customers or suppliers, at this stage, no assurance can be given that the
failure by one or more of its major suppliers or customers to become Year 2000
compliant will not have a material adverse impact on its operations.

The Company does not have a contingency plan and has not estimated a worst case
scenario.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

EXHIBIT 99.2

ALPNET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Year Ended December 31,
1998 (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma
Thousands of dollars and shares   ALPNET,   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Inc.   EP   (Note 2)   Consolidated
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Sales of services   $   48,545   $1,226   $   $   49,771

Operating expenses:
Cost of services sold   38,058   503   38,561
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   8,060   235   105  (a)   8,400
Development costs   730   693   1,423
Amortization of goodwill   391   -   26  (b)   417
Restructuring expenses   1,291   -   1,291

---------------------------------------------------------------

Total operating expenses   48,530   1,431   131   50,092
---------------------------------------------------------------

Operating income (loss)   15   (205)   (131)   (321)

Interest expense, net   287   56   343
---------------------------------------------------------------

Loss before income taxes   (272)   (261)   (131)   (664)

Income taxes   546   -   546
---------------------------------------------------------------

Net loss   $   (818)   $ (261)   $   (131)   $   (1,210)
===============================================================

Loss per share - basic   $   (0.03)   $   (0.05)
===============================================================

Loss per share - assuming dilution   $   (0.03)   $   (0.05)
===============================================================

Shares used in loss per share calculations:

Basic   23,838   50   23,888
===============================================================

Assuming Dilution   23,838   50   23,888
===============================================================

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes.

ALPNET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Six Months Ended June
30, 1999 (Unaudited)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Pro Forma
ALPNET,   Adjustments   Pro Forma

Thousands of dollars and shares   Inc.   EP   (Note 2)   Consolidated
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Sales of services   $   24,978   $   388   $   $   25,366

Operating expenses:
Cost of services sold   19,392   161   19,553
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   4,452   120   53  (a)   4,625
Development costs   78   233   311
Amortization of goodwill   191   -   13  (b)   204

-------------------------------------------------------------------

Total operating expenses   24,113   514   66   24,693

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

-------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating income (loss)   865   (126)   (66)   673

Interest expense, net   188   25   213
------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   677   (151)   (66)   460

Income taxes   216   -   216
------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss)   $   461   $  (151)   $   (66)   $   244
==================================================================

Income per share - basic   $   0.02   $   0.01
==================================================================

Income per share - assuming dilution   $   0.02   $   0.01
==================================================================

Shares used in income per share calculations:

Basic   24,372   50   24,422
==================================================================

Assuming dilution   26,029   127   26,156
==================================================================

</TABLE>

See accompanying notes

ALPNET, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

1.  Basis of Presentation

On June 30, 1999, the Registrant entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement to
acquire the entire outstanding share capital of EP Publishing Partners GmbH
("EP"), a German corporation based in Nuremburg, Germany. The purchase price
approximated $937,000.

The pro forma consolidated statements of operations assume that the acquisition
took place as of the beginning of 1998 and then carried forward into fiscal